
Reading 2011 Census Factsheet 

Source: Office for National Statistics – 2011 Census © Crown Copyright 

Resident Population 

Total 155,698
Male 77,967 
Female 77,731
  
Resident Population Age Structure 

Count % 
  0 –   4 year olds 11,937 7.7 
  5 – 15 year olds 18,179 11.7 
16 – 24 year olds 22,728 14.6 
25 – 44 year olds 53,619 34.4 
45 – 59 year olds 25,030 16.1 
60 – 64 year olds 6,373 4.1 
65 – 74 year olds 9,058 5.8 
75 – 89 year olds 7,836 5.0 
90+ year olds 938 0.6 
Ethnic Group Population 

Count % 
White 116,387 74.8 
Mixed 6,180 4.0
Asian or Asian British 14,176 9.1 
Black or Black British 10,470 6.7 
Chinese or other 8,485 5.4 
Main Language Spoken (of all Aged 3+) 

Count %
English 148,243 85.5 
Other European 8,846 6.0 
Sign language 47 0.0 
Other 12,660 8.5 
English Proficiency (of all Aged 3+) 

Count % 
Fluent 126,690 85.5 
Very good 10,035 6.8 
Good 8,378 5.7 
Not good 2,686 1.8 
Cannot speak English 454 0.3 
Place of Birth 

Count % 
UK 117,078 75.2 
Other EU 11,696 7.5 
Other Europe 1,274 0.8 
Other 25,650 16.5 
Length of Residence in the UK 

Count % 
Born in the UK 117,078 75.2 
10+ years 14,149 9.1 
5 – 9 years 9,194 5.9 
2 – 4 years 8,679 5.6 
Less than 2 years 6,598 4.2 
Religion 

Count % 
Christian 77,848 50.0 
Buddhist 1,876 1.2
Hindu 5,661 3.6 
Jewish 355 0.2
Muslim 11,007 7.1 
Sikh 947 0.6 
Other 701 0.5 
No religion 45,931 29.5 
Not stated 11,372 7.3 
Students 

Count % 
All students 14,836 100 
Economically active, 
employed students 

4,677 31.5 

Economically active, 
unemployed students 

1,148 7.7 

Economically inactive 9,011 60.7 

General Health 

Count %
Very good/good 133,082 85.5 
Fair 16,770 10.8 
Very bad/bad 5,846 3.8 

Limiting long term illness 20,110 12.9 
Provision of Unpaid Care

Count %
Provides no unpaid care 143,383 92.1 
Provides 1 to 19 hours 
unpaid care a week 

8,074 5.2 

Provides 20 to 49 hours 
unpaid care a week 

1,642 1.1 

Provides 50 or more hours 
unpaid care a week 

2,599 1.7 

Population Density 
Persons per hectare 38.5 
Residents in Communal Establishments 

Count % 
Total 4,368 2.8 
Households 
Total 62,869
Average Household Size (persons per house) 

2.39 
Overcrowded Households (%) 
Occupancy rating of -1 or less 13.6 
Household Types (%) 

Count %
One person  19,357 30.6 
With pensioners 9,487 15.1 
Couple – no children 6,598 10.5 
Couple & non-dependen
children 

2,632 4.2 

Couple & dependent 
children 

9,887 15.7 

Lone parent  6,776 10.8 
Housing Tenure 

Count %
Owner occupied 34,479 54.8 
Shared ownership 1,130 1.8 
Local Authority rented 6,322 10.1 
Private rented 16,394 26.1 
Other/Rent free 4,544 7.2 
Unshared Accommodation Type % 

Count % 
Whole house or 
bungalow 

116,177 77.1 

Flat, maisonette or 
apartment 

34,338 22.8 

Caravans, mobile homes
& temporary structure 

226 0.1 

Central Heating Type 

Count % 
None 1,986 3.2 
Gas 48,846 77.7 
Electric (Including 
Storage Heaters) 

8,929 14.2 

Oil 149 0.2 
Solid Fuel 36 0.1 
Other 785 1.3 
Two or More Types 2,138 3.4 
Car Ownership 

Count % 
Households with no 
car/van 

17,819 28.3 

Households with 1 
car/van 

28,235 44.9 

Households with 2+ 
cars/vans 

16,815 26.8 

Households by Deprivation Dimensions 

Count % 
Not deprived 28,876 45.9 
Deprived in 1 dimension 20,443 32.5 
Deprived in 2 dimensions 10,326 16.4 
Deprived in 3 dimensions 2,883 4.6 
Deprived in 4 dimensions 341 0.5 
Year Last Worked (of all Aged 16 – 74) 

Count % 
In employment 79,852 68.4 
Not in employment 36,956 31.6 
2011 2,000 1.7
2010 – 2009 9,897 8.5 
2008 – 2006  5,035 4.3 
2005 – 2001 4,677 4.0 
Before 2001 5,981 5.1 
Never worked 9,366 8.0 
Benefit Claiments (of all Aged 16 – 74) 

Count %
Job seeker’s allowance 3,789 3.5 
Qualified Residents (of all Aged 16+) 

Count %
Highest qualification 
attained level 4/5 

43,690 34.8 

Highest qualification 
attained level 3 

16,875 13.4 

Highest qualification 
attained level 1/2 

30,735 24.5 

No qualifications 21,834 17.4 
Apprenticeship 3,170 2.5
Other 9,278 7.4
Travel to Work (of all Aged 16 – 74 in Work) 

Count %
Car/m’cycle/taxi/van 41,958 52.5
Public transport 16,736 21.0 
Foot 13,663 17.1
Cycle/other 3,774 4.7
Works at home 3,721 4.7 
Industries (of all Aged 16 – 74 in Work) 

Count %
Agriculture, fishing, 
mining, quarrying, energy, 
water etc 

1,725 2.2

Manufacturing 3,949 5.0
Construction 4,955 6.2
Wholesale & retail, repair 
of motor vehicles 

12,396 15.5 

Transport, storage, info & 
communications 

12,531 15.7 

Accommodation & food 
services 

4,719 5.9

Financial & insurance 3,290 4.1 
Real estate 821 1.0 
Scientific, technical 
activities, admin & support 
services 

11,829 14.8 

Public admin & defence 3,714 4.7 
Education 7,763 9.7
Health & social work 8,708 10.9 
Other 3,452 4.3

Percentages have been rounded to 0.1% 
and so may not total 100 in all instances. 



Population Fact Sheet: 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the University of Reading

1. Overall number of people per ward (QS104EW)

4. Proportion of students per ward (QS603EW)

Prepared by Jenny Suttle, 15 April 2013 Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright. NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100

2. Population Density in Persons / ha (QS102EW)



Diversity Fact Sheet: 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the University of Reading

Prepared by Joshua Ramsey-Blyth, 10th April 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

1. Proportion of Population by Ethnic Group (QS201EW)
3. Country of Birth, by Ward (QS203EW)

2. Distribution of Ethnic groups at ward level (QS201EW)

4. Proportion of White (British, Other) Residents, by ward (KS201EW) 

5. Proportion of Asian/Asian British Residents, by Ward (KS201EW)

© Crown copyright. All rights reserved GD272183.2013

© Crown copyright. All rights reserved GD272183.2013

Europe Africa
Middle East 
and Asia Other

Abbey 69.33% 5.42% 21.28% 2.75%

Battle 77.27% 6.40% 12.70% 3.59%

Caversham 89.44% 2.85% 5.10% 3.94%

Church 83.44% 4.87% 9.68% 2.19%

Katesgrove 73.53% 5.63% 17.87% 2.27%

Kentwood 90.63% 2.79% 4.47% 2.70%

Mapledurham 94.14% 1.60% 2.16% 2.44%

Minster 80.62% 6.42% 10.62% 1.92%

Norcot 87.63% 4.26% 5.45% 2.26%

Park 72.93% 4.75% 19.96% 2.76%

Peppard 91.86% 2.36% 4.40% 2.14%

Redlands 78.59% 6.21% 12.44% 1.70%

Southcote 89.06% 4.06% 5.31% 2.34%

Thames 92.35% 1.79% 3.82% 2.18%

Ti lehurst 93.80% 2.00% 2.61% 1.53%

Whitley 86.96% 4.78% 6.48% 1.52%

Reading 83.53% 4.33% 9.73% 3.63%



Diversity Fact Sheet: 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the University of Reading

Prepared by Joshua Ramsey-Blyth, 10th April 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

6. Length of Residence in the UK for Reading and Wards. (QS803EW) 8. Proficiency in English by ward (QS205EW)

7. Main language spoken, by ward (QS204EW)

9. Proportion of Residents by Religion, Reading (KS208EW) 

Born in the 
UK > 10 Years 5-10 Years 2-5 Years < 2 Years

Abbey 55.93% 11.43% 12.50% 9.90% 10.25%

Battle 61.17% 5.52% 10.26% 11.46% 11.59%

Caversha m 82.13% 2.09% 3.50% 4.10% 8.18%

Church 76.46% 6.55% 4.41% 4.42% 8.16%

Katesgrove 60.78% 8.51% 11.83% 9.25% 9.63%

Kentwood 84.82% 1.11% 2.16% 3.97% 7.94%

Ma pledurham 89.22% 0.37% 1.20% 1.23% 7.99%

Minster 70.85% 3.31% 6.71% 8.07% 11.06%

Norcot 78.71% 1.60% 4.18% 5.33% 10.18%

Park 65.21% 7.62% 8.13% 7.85% 11.18%

Peppard 87.01% 0.83% 1.98% 2.16% 8.01%

Redlands 68.79% 8.19% 6.89% 6.81% 9.32%

Southcote 82.94% 1.12% 2.67% 4.80% 8.47%

Thames 87.26% 1.26% 1.48% 1.95% 8.05%

Ti lehurst 90.17% 0.58% 1.11% 2.24% 5.90%

Whitley 81.72% 1.70% 3.70% 5.22% 7.66%

Reading 75.20% 4.24% 5.57% 5.91% 9.09%

Length of Residence in the UK

Fluent Very Well Well Not Well Not Spoken

Abbey 72.79% 14.42% 9.17% 3.20% 0.43%

Battle 73.28% 9.77% 11.68% 4.65% 0.62%

Caversham 91.21% 4.84% 2.96% 0.87% 0.12%

Church 86.24% 6.25% 5.95% 1.34% 0.23%

Katesgrove 74.57% 11.85% 10.05% 2.98% 0.54%

Kentwood 92.42% 3.54% 2.47% 1.30% 0.27%

Ma pledurham 97.49% 1.44% 0.86% 0.17% 0.03%

Minster 82.72% 8.64% 6.41% 1.84% 0.38%

Norcot 88.16% 4.73% 5.08% 1.69% 0.34%

Park 75.31% 10.26% 10.80% 3.14% 0.47%

Peppard 94.37% 3.18% 1.60% 0.73% 0.12%

Redlands 82.23% 8.91% 6.88% 1.60% 0.37%

Southcote 91.32% 4.07% 3.10% 1.26% 0.26%

Thames 95.20% 2.71% 1.69% 0.32% 0.08%

Ti lehurs t 95.81% 2.05% 1.38% 0.67% 0.08%

Whitley 89.90% 4.52% 4.13% 1.20% 0.26%

Reading 85.46% 6.77% 5.65% 1.81% 0.31%

How well do you speak English?

10. Proportion of Residents Identifying as Christian, 
by Ward (KS208EW) 



Economic Activity: 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the University of Reading

Prepared by Fleur Harman, March 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

1. Proportion of residents (16-74) in Employment (QS612EW) 4. Proportion of residents (16-74) in Employment, by Industry 
(QS605EW)

5. Proportion of residents (16-74)who have never worked, by 
Ward (QS605EW)

3. Proportion of all usual residents long-
term unemployed (QS605EW)

2. Proportion of residents (16-74) in Employment, by Ward 
(QS612EW)

2.32-2.70%
1.94-2.31%
1.56-1.93%
1.18-1.55%
0.80-1.17%

Legend



Economic Activity: 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the University of Reading

Prepared by Fleur Harman, March 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

8. Highest Qualification Attained, Reading (QS502EW)

9. Proportion of households with car/van 
ownership in Reading (QS416EW) 10. Proportion of households with car/van ownership by ward (QS416EW)

7. Household by deprivation index for Reading (QS119EW)

% Households

Household 
number of 
cars or vans Reading England South East

None 28.34 25.80 18.58

One 44.91 42.16 41.74

Two 21.20 24.66 29.80

Three 4.15 5.46 7.13
Four or 
more 1.39 1.93 2.76

6. Number of households with no deprivation, by ward 
(QS119EW)



Health Fact Sheet: 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the University of Reading

Prepared by Steve Musson, 28th March 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

% of resident population
Ward Non Carer Carer

Reading 92.09 7.91

Abbey 95.57 4.43

Battle 93.84 6.16
Caversham 92.33 7.67

Church 92.02 7.98

Katesgrove 94.51 5.49

Kentwood 91.43 8.57
Mapledurham 87.52 12.48

Minster 92.44 7.56

Norcot 91.00 9.00

Park 92.73 7.27
Peppard 89.59 10.41

Redlands 94.15 5.85

Southcote 89.80 10.20
Thames 90.79 9.21

Tilehurst 89.62 10.38

Whitley 91.20 8.80

Reading 92.09 7.91

1. Proportion of population providing 
unpaid care by ward (QS301EW)

3. Typical weekly duration of unpaid care by ward (QS301EW)

2. Proportion of population economically inactive due to long 
term illness with dependent children by ward (KS106EW)

% of resident population
Ward A lot A little Not at all
Reading 5.66 7.25 87.08
Abbey 4.51 5.38 90.11
Battle 4.13 5.98 89.89
Caversham 4.94 7.33 87.73
Church 6.33 7.77 85.90
Katesgrove 4.06 6.01 89.92
Kentwood 5.84 7.47 86.68
Mapledurham 4.59 9.55 85.86
Minster 7.43 7.39 85.19
Norcot 7.48 9.28 83.24
Park 4.09 5.01 90.90
Peppard 6.08 8.29 85.63
Redlands 3.65 5.48 90.87
Southcote 8.96 9.77 81.27
Thames 4.06 6.53 89.41
Tilehurst 7.15 9.11 83.74
Whitley 7.36 8.51 84.14
Reading 5.66 7.25 87.08

4. Extent to which illness or disability is limiting, by 
proportion and ward (QS303EW)

% of resident population

Ward Very Good Good Fair Bad Very Bad

Reading 50.21 35.27 10.77 2.95 0.81

Abbey 53.51 34.43 8.50 2.87 0.69

Battle 50.32 36.90 9.69 2.46 0.62

Caversham 51.11 34.85 10.59 2.73 0.72

Church 49.00 35.39 11.75 3.17 0.69

Katesgrove 52.04 35.86 9.22 2.43 0.45

Kentwood 48.72 36.10 11.25 2.77 1.15

Mapledurham 54.68 32.48 10.28 2.13 0.43

Minster 47.53 35.76 11.61 3.88 1.23

Norcot 45.91 35.63 13.42 3.87 1.17

Park 54.22 35.07 8.11 2.04 0.56

Peppard 48.13 36.62 11.74 2.88 0.63

Redlands 56.97 32.10 8.25 2.11 0.57

Southcote 42.95 37.32 14.25 4.42 1.06

Thames 56.78 32.19 8.71 1.77 0.55

Tilehurst 45.83 37.02 13.06 3.11 0.97

Whitley 46.70 35.17 12.84 4.09 1.20

5. Reported health of population by proportion and ward (QS302EW)

6. Proportion of population reporting good or very good health by 
ward (QS302EW)



Reading Borough Council and the University of ReadingHousing Fact Sheet: 2011 Census

Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright. NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100

3. Number of residents with no central 
heating. (QS415EW)

1. Proportion of all household by status of  
ownership (QS405EW)
Ward Owned; 

Total
Social 

Rented; 
Total

Private 
Rented; 

Total

Living Rent 
Free

Reading 63.34 17.69 16.84 0.99

Abbey 109.20 16.33 51.41 1.03

Battle 64.29 9.15 41.83 0.38

Caversham 52.77 14.79 22.44 1.14

Church 56.57 30.27 15.24 1.64

Katesgrove 67.77 14.78 45.13 0.76

Kentwood 43.77 11.00 14.01 0.85

Mapledurham 12.50 0.68 5.34 0.51

Minster 90.36 19.75 29.41 0.99

Norcot 59.45 25.19 18.36 1.22

Park 46.36 5.96 40.47 0.86

Peppard 29.94 5.49 9.68 0.78

Redlands 60.28 13.79 45.25 1.18

Southcote 55.52 29.15 9.91 1.37

Thames 19.20 4.52 8.94 0.58

Tilehurst 43.14 12.14 10.69 0.83

Whitley 35.50 35.73 13.29 1.52

Reading 63.34 17.69 16.84 0.99

Prepared by Antonia Pagonis, March 2013

5. Proportion of properties in each occupancy rating, by ward (QS408EW) 

Occupancy Rating of Household
Ward +2 or More +1 0 -1 -2 or More

Abbey 17.72 19.35 32.81 23.31 6.81

Battle 35.42 22.77 23.75 12.05 6

Caversham 47.22 24.92 20 6.39 1.47

Church 42.11 23.82 22.27 8.49 3.32

Katesgrove 30 20.33 29.15 13.9 6.62

Kentwood 53.42 23.38 16.47 4.91 1.82

Mapledurham 84.82 10.6 3.48 0.85 0.25

Minster 29.77 26.9 29.04 10.7 3.6

Norcot 38.69 23 25.31 10.26 2.75

Park 43.18 20.02 19.89 11.01 5.91

Peppard 65.42 19.59 12.05 2.47 0.47

Redlands 32.55 19.62 28.68 12.95 6.2

Southcote 42.74 23.73 22.14 8.74 2.65

Thames 75.1 14.42 7.57 2.47 0.44

Tilehurst 54.48 23.5 16.88 3.93 1.21

Whitley 27.78 26.53 31.02 11.61 3.07



Housing Fact Sheet: 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the University of Reading

Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright. NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100

9. Proportion of all household spaces with at least one usual resident 
with amenities (QS415EW)  

Prepared by Antonia Pagonis, March 2013

8. Number of Overcrowded Households, by ward (QS408EW)

% All Household Spaces With At Least One Usual Resident

Ward
No 

Heating
Gas 

Heating
Electric 
Heating

Oil 
Heating

Fuel 
Heating

Other 
Heating

2 or more 
Types

Reading 3.16 77.69 14.20 0.24 0.06 1.25 3.40
Abbey 5.35 60.13 29.71 0.11 0.03 1.63 3.03
Battle 4.64 74.60 13.95 0.11 0.04 2.03 4.62
Caversham 3.67 81.09 11.76 0.12 0.00 0.52 2.84
Church 1.95 84.55 8.37 0.27 0.00 1.22 3.65
Katesgrove 5.60 70.99 18.79 0.12 0.09 1.23 3.17
Kentwood 2.03 86.36 6.78 0.08 0.08 1.23 3.44
Mapledurham 0.85 91.43 2.63 1.70 0.00 0.17 3.22
Minster 4.19 61.14 30.21 0.42 0.07 1.35 2.63
Norcot 2.77 75.00 16.95 0.09 0.02 1.67 3.50
Park 3.90 79.85 9.86 0.29 0.05 1.74 4.29
Peppard 1.01 87.25 7.78 0.68 0.05 0.52 2.71
Redlands 3.64 76.20 15.34 0.22 0.03 0.84 3.73
Southcote 2.32 75.68 16.92 0.34 0.06 1.51 3.18
Thames 1.26 91.01 3.40 0.25 0.11 0.49 3.48
Tilehurst 1.67 86.70 8.02 0.08 0.05 1.05 2.42
Whitley 1.79 86.76 5.16 0.07 0.18 1.57 4.47
Reading 3.16 77.69 14.2 0.24 0.06 1.25 3.40

7. Proportion of all usual residents in household by 
accommodation type  (QS401EW)

% All Usual Residents in Households

Ward Detached
Semi-
Detached Terraced

Abbey 0.59 5.42 29.25

Battle 2.16 12.56 56.36

Caversham 2.90 25.41 46.81

Church 1.12 50.88 24.99

Katesgrove 1.94 14.12 45.50

Kentwood 4.08 39.70 32.81

Mapledurham 1.10 28.09 2.84

Minster 2.05 21.31 21.93

Norcot 1.86 31.95 37.78

Park 2.61 19.99 56.36

Peppard 1.96 40.16 12.15

Redlands 2.47 17.65 44.11

Southcote 3.02 41.39 24.87

Thames 1.92 41.50 8.34

Tilehurst 4.28 42.37 30.86

Whitley 1.56 49.88 32.54



Household Fact Sheet: 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the University of Reading

Prepared by Richard Lewington, 12th April 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

1. Number of Households (QS406EW) 2. Household Composition (QS113EW)

5. Household Size, Ward Level (QS406EW)

3. Household Composition Percentages, England 
(QS113EW)

4. Household Composition Percentages, Reading (QS113EW)

Area Raw Data Proportions
Abbey 6331 10.07
Battle 4480 7.13
Caversham 4225 6.72
Church 3287 5.23
Katesgrove 4230 6.73
Kentwood 3746 5.96
Mapledurham 1179 1.88
Minster 4532 7.21
Norcot 4260 6.78
Park 3842 6.11
Peppard 3843 6.11
Redlands 3567 5.67
Southcote 3582 5.70
Thames 3647 5.80
Tilehurst 3715 5.91
Whitley 4403 7.00

Number of Households
All HouseholdsOne-person With pensioneWith couples

Abbey 6331 43.39 7.20 36.04

Battle 4480 32.03 7.19 38.42

Caversham 4225 32.59 14.39 43.22

Church 3287 26.86 17.92 38.06

Katesgrove 4230 35.51 8.09 34.78

Kentwood 3746 23.81 14.87 49.63

Mapledurham 1179 20.53 29.18 54.45

Minster 4532 36.12 13.68 38.39

Norcot 4260 32.25 17.44 37.51

Park 3842 26.08 9.29 37.71

Peppard 3843 25.66 24.59 48.63

Redlands 3567 32.55 10.74 31.06

Southcote 3582 31.46 24.18 39.00

Thames 3647 20.48 21.00 57.47

Tilehurst 3715 27.19 25.49 46.46

Whitley 4403 25.32 12.29 43.06

Reading 62869 30.60 15.09 41.25



Household Fact Sheet: 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the University of Reading

Prepared by Lisa Moran, 10th April 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

7. Proportion of lone parent households (QS113EW)6. Proportion of households which are couple households, by ward (no 
children) (KS105EW)

Ward %
Reading 10.78
Abbey 6.25
Battle 12.17
Caversham 11.20
Church 16.46
Katesgrove 8.56
Kentwood 12.52
Mapledurham 4.75
Minster 10.97
Norcot 15.16
Park 8.33
Peppard 7.86
Redlands 7.68
Southcote 13.37
Thames 7.10
Tilehurst 10.85
Whitley 17.12

9. Characteristics of households with dependent children, by ward (QS118EW)



Household Fact Sheet: 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the University of Reading

Prepared by Lisa Moran, 10th April 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

11. Proportion with no adults in employment in household by ward (KS106EW)

© Crown copyright. All rights reserved GD272183.2013

10. Proportion of hidden and other households, by ward (QS116EW)

12.  Proportion of households with no adults in employment, with
and without dependent children, by ward (KS106EW) Lone Parent in PT 

Employment 
Lone Parent in Full-
Time Employment; 
Total

Lone Parent Not in 
Employment; Total

Abbey 35.77 21.53 42.70
Battle 27.57 25.00 47.43
Caversham 38.39 23.22 38.39
Church 28.33 14.17 57.50
Katesgrove 29.21 28.09 42.70
Kentwood 33.33 24.38 42.28
Mapledurham 50.00 37.50 12.50
Minster 31.59 27.47 40.93
Norcot 31.74 19.13 49.13
Park 29.69 31.88 38.43
Peppard 34.68 42.20 23.12
Redlands 28.72 26.67 44.62
Southcote 32.05 25.00 42.95
Thames 31.13 43.05 25.83
Tilehurst 34.52 21.83 43.65
Whitley 33.33 15.96 50.71

13. Proportion of Lone parents in part-time, full-time and no employment, by ward (KS107EW) 



Sub-local Authority Fact Sheet: 2001 and 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the UoR

Prepared by Ian Cho, 28th March 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

1. All Usual Resident Population 
(KS01/KS101EW)

2. Proportion of unemployed (16-74) who are long-term 
unemployed (KS09A/KS601EW)

4. Proportion of 16-74 year olds economically active 
(KS09A/KS601EW)

5. Average household size and % change from 
2001 and 2011 Census  (KS20/KS105EW)

6. Proportion of population reporting good or very good 
health by MSOA (KS08/KS301EW)

# of resident population
MSOA 2001 2011 % Change
Reading 001 7589.00 7781.00 2.53
Reading 002 7498.00 7601.00 1.37
Reading 003 8048.00 8233.00 2.30
Reading 004 7818.00 8119.00 3.85
Reading 005 8179.00 7830.00 -4.27
Reading 006 7529.00 7536.00 0.09
Reading 007 7767.00 9453.00 21.71
Reading 008 8631.00 9210.00 6.71
Reading 009 7988.00 7444.00 -6.81
Reading 010 8296.00 10517.00 26.77
Reading 011 7728.00 11836.00 53.16
Reading 012 7671.00 8463.00 10.32
Reading 013 7621.00 8306.00 8.99
Reading 014 8912.00 9543.00 7.08
Reading 015 8486.00 8548.00 0.73
Reading 016 7362.00 7888.00 7.14
Reading 017 8674.00 9931.00 14.49
Reading 018 7299.00 7459.00 2.19

3. Proportion of population who are homeowners and the % 
change from 2001 and 2011 Census (KS18/KS402EW)

% of resident population
MSOA 2001 2011 % Change
Reading 001 72.41 71.50 -0.91
Reading 002 68.40 71.10 2.70
Reading 003 70.08 73.10 3.02
Reading 004 76.05 77.70 1.65
Reading 005 73.53 74.50 0.97
Reading 006 69.14 71.70 2.56
Reading 007 75.90 77.40 1.50
Reading 008 75.22 77.60 2.38
Reading 009 67.05 68.40 1.35
Reading 010 60.85 61.20 0.35
Reading 011 72.49 76.80 4.31
Reading 012 59.89 52.50 -7.39
Reading 013 71.03 75.00 3.97
Reading 014 61.78 64.80 3.02
Reading 015 66.22 68.10 1.88
Reading 016 46.70 42.40 -4.30
Reading 017 63.58 68.70 5.12
Reading 018 69.58 68.20 -1.38

# of persons
MSOA 2011 % Change
Reading 001 2.50 -1.62
Reading 002 2.67 0.23
Reading 003 2.51 -1.19
Reading 004 2.23 -2.41
Reading 005 2.46 -5.14
Reading 006 2.57 0.20
Reading 007 2.45 8.97
Reading 008 2.31 -2.85
Reading 009 2.46 -3.14
Reading 010 2.60 5.37
Reading 011 2.01 -1.15
Reading 012 2.77 7.51
Reading 013 2.26 5.05
Reading 014 2.56 1.19
Reading 015 2.39 1.21
Reading 016 3.39 3.92
Reading 017 2.60 -1.86
Reading 018 2.60 0.34



Sub-local Authority Population Fact Sheet: 2001/ 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the UoR

Prepared by Ian Cho, 28th March 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

1. All Usual Resident Population (KS01/KS101EW)

3. Male Usual Resident Population (KS01/KS101EW) 5. Female Usual Resident Population (KS01/KS101EW)

2. All Usual Resident Population Change from 2001 and 2011 Census 
(KS01/KS101EW)

# of resident population
MSOA 2001 2011
Reading 001 7589.00 7781.00
Reading 002 7498.00 7601.00
Reading 003 8048.00 8233.00
Reading 004 7818.00 8119.00
Reading 005 8179.00 7830.00
Reading 006 7529.00 7536.00
Reading 007 7767.00 9453.00
Reading 008 8631.00 9210.00
Reading 009 7988.00 7444.00
Reading 010 8296.00 10517.00
Reading 011 7728.00 11836.00
Reading 012 7671.00 8463.00
Reading 013 7621.00 8306.00
Reading 014 8912.00 9543.00
Reading 015 8486.00 8548.00
Reading 016 7362.00 7888.00
Reading 017 8674.00 9931.00
Reading 018 7299.00 7459.00

# of resident population
MSOA 2001 2011 % Change
Reading 001 3778.00 3789.00 0.29
Reading 002 3737.00 3744.00 0.19
Reading 003 3770.00 3900.00 3.45
Reading 004 3900.00 4038.00 3.54
Reading 005 4119.00 3783.00 -8.16
Reading 006 3735.00 3674.00 -1.63
Reading 007 4035.00 4894.00 21.29
Reading 008 4497.00 4712.00 4.78
Reading 009 3903.00 3566.00 -8.63
Reading 010 4394.00 5531.00 25.88
Reading 011 4102.00 6436.00 56.90
Reading 012 4001.00 4330.00 8.22
Reading 013 3813.00 4127.00 8.23
Reading 014 4714.00 4922.00 4.41
Reading 015 3982.00 4078.00 2.41
Reading 016 3699.00 3884.00 5.00
Reading 017 4252.00 4926.00 15.85
Reading 018 3645.00 3633.00 -0.33

# of resident population
MSOA 2001 2011 % Change
Reading 001 3811.00 3992.00 4.75
Reading 002 3761.00 3857.00 2.55
Reading 003 4278.00 4333.00 1.29
Reading 004 3918.00 4081.00 4.16
Reading 005 4060.00 4047.00 -0.32
Reading 006 3794.00 3862.00 1.79
Reading 007 3732.00 4559.00 22.16
Reading 008 4134.00 4498.00 8.81
Reading 009 4085.00 3878.00 -5.07
Reading 010 3902.00 4986.00 27.78
Reading 011 3626.00 5400.00 48.92
Reading 012 3670.00 4133.00 12.62
Reading 013 3808.00 4179.00 9.74
Reading 014 4198.00 4621.00 10.08
Reading 015 4504.00 4470.00 -0.75
Reading 016 3663.00 4004.00 9.31
Reading 017 4422.00 5005.00 13.18
Reading 018 3654.00 3826.00 4.71

4. Male: Female Ratio in 2001 and 2011 (KS01/KS101EW)



Sub-local Authority Tenure Fact Sheet: 2001/ 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the UoR

Prepared by Ian Cho, 28th March 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

1. Proportion of population who are homeowners (KS18/KS402EW)

3. Proportion of population who are social renters 
(KS18/KS402EW)

5. Proportion of population who are private renters/ rent free 
(KS18/KS402EW)

2. % change in Home Ownership levels from 2001 and 2011 Census 
(KS18/KS402EW)% of resident population

MSOA 2001 2011
Reading 001 90.10 85.50
Reading 002 95.07 92.80
Reading 003 82.80 80.30
Reading 004 67.93 58.30
Reading 005 90.94 85.20
Reading 006 61.74 56.30
Reading 007 67.81 48.80
Reading 008 72.42 58.20
Reading 009 68.13 65.70
Reading 010 55.09 40.30
Reading 011 45.37 30.30
Reading 012 60.12 48.00
Reading 013 62.53 53.00
Reading 014 55.20 42.70
Reading 015 62.85 59.50
Reading 016 56.33 48.40
Reading 017 47.36 41.40
Reading 018 65.69 60.30

% of resident population
MSOA 2001 2011 % Change
Reading 001 3.31 3.50 0.19
Reading 002 0.85 1.10 0.25
Reading 003 9.10 7.60 -1.50
Reading 004 15.82 17.00 1.18
Reading 005 3.26 2.80 -0.46
Reading 006 29.11 29.80 0.69
Reading 007 6.13 7.50 1.37
Reading 008 7.62 10.60 2.98
Reading 009 24.04 23.30 -0.74
Reading 010 12.84 16.30 3.46
Reading 011 16.02 15.60 -0.42
Reading 012 2.82 2.70 -0.12
Reading 013 17.58 17.80 0.22
Reading 014 12.55 10.30 -2.25
Reading 015 29.49 29.20 -0.29
Reading 016 28.02 31.00 2.98
Reading 017 41.97 41.10 -0.87
Reading 018 25.55 28.30 2.75

% of resident population
MSOA 2001 2011 % Change
Reading 001 6.59 10.90 4.31
Reading 002 4.08 6.10 2.02
Reading 003 8.10 12.10 4.00
Reading 004 16.25 24.90 8.65
Reading 005 5.80 12.00 6.20
Reading 006 9.15 14.00 4.85
Reading 007 26.06 43.50 17.44
Reading 008 19.96 31.30 11.34
Reading 009 7.83 10.80 2.97
Reading 010 32.07 43.30 11.23
Reading 011 38.61 54.10 15.49
Reading 012 37.06 49.30 12.24
Reading 013 19.89 29.20 9.31
Reading 014 32.25 46.90 14.65
Reading 015 7.66 11.30 3.64
Reading 016 15.65 20.50 4.85
Reading 017 10.67 17.50 6.83
Reading 018 8.76 11.50 2.74

4. Proportion of population who are private renters/ rent free 
(KS18/KS402EW)



Sub-local Economic Activity Fact Sheet: 2001/ 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the UoR

Prepared by Ian Cho, 28th March 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

1. Proportion of 16-74 year olds economically active (KS09A/KS601EW)

3. Proportion of economically active (16-74) who are full-
time employed (KS09A/KS601EW)

4. Proportion of unemployed (16-74) who are long-term 
unemployed (KS09A/KS601EW)

2. % change in 16-74 year olds economically active (KS09A/KS601EW)

% of resident population
MSOA 2001 2011
Reading 001 72.41 71.50
Reading 002 68.40 71.10
Reading 003 70.08 73.10
Reading 004 76.05 77.70
Reading 005 73.53 74.50
Reading 006 69.14 71.70
Reading 007 75.90 77.40
Reading 008 75.22 77.60
Reading 009 67.05 68.40
Reading 010 60.85 61.20
Reading 011 72.49 76.80
Reading 012 59.89 52.50
Reading 013 71.03 75.00
Reading 014 61.78 64.80
Reading 015 66.22 68.10
Reading 016 46.70 42.40
Reading 017 63.58 68.70
Reading 018 69.58 68.20

% of resident population
MSOA 2001 2011 % Change
Reading 001 67.79 59.21 -8.59
Reading 002 64.06 58.31 -5.75
Reading 003 65.71 62.02 -3.69
Reading 004 73.83 67.03 -6.81
Reading 005 66.91 61.17 -5.74
Reading 006 67.23 59.32 -7.91
Reading 007 76.55 65.76 -10.78
Reading 008 74.20 67.17 -7.03
Reading 009 65.83 58.34 -7.49
Reading 010 76.52 67.93 -8.58
Reading 011 78.85 73.86 -4.99
Reading 012 76.02 68.01 -8.01
Reading 013 72.84 67.80 -5.04
Reading 014 78.90 73.61 -5.29
Reading 015 66.42 59.94 -6.48
Reading 016 67.93 58.87 -9.06
Reading 017 65.88 60.34 -5.54
Reading 018 67.15 58.63 -8.52

% of resident population
MSOA 2001 2011 % Change
Reading 001 13.79 38.85 25.06
Reading 002 21.43 44.44 23.01
Reading 003 21.79 49.65 27.86
Reading 004 24.18 44.88 20.70
Reading 005 21.43 41.71 20.28
Reading 006 26.63 40.00 13.37
Reading 007 23.08 42.09 19.01
Reading 008 22.83 46.63 23.80
Reading 009 26.67 33.20 6.53
Reading 010 23.56 41.38 17.82
Reading 011 22.64 48.28 25.64
Reading 012 12.39 38.50 26.11
Reading 013 24.02 39.87 15.85
Reading 014 20.78 46.89 26.11
Reading 015 24.14 34.40 10.26
Reading 016 30.88 50.00 19.12
Reading 017 28.86 38.52 9.66
Reading 018 19.28 40.27 20.99



Sub-local Authority Health Fact Sheet: 2001/ 2011 Census Reading Borough Council and the UoR

Prepared by Ian Cho, 28th March 2013 NB: Percentages are rounded and may not sum to 100Source: ONS 2011 Census of Population. Crown Copyright.

1. Reported health of population by proportion and MSOA in 2001 (KS08)

3. Proportion of population reporting good or very good health by 
MSOA (KS08/KS301EW)

4. Proportion of population reporting not good/ bad and very 
bad health by MSOA (KS08/KS301EW) 

2. Reported health of population by proportion and MSOA in 2011 (KS301EW)

% of resident population
MSOA Good Fairly Good Not Good
Reading 001 73.98 20.44 5.59
Reading 002 79.21 16.80 3.99
Reading 003 73.77 19.38 6.85
Reading 004 73.46 20.63 5.91
Reading 005 74.79 19.87 5.34
Reading 006 69.96 22.65 7.40
Reading 007 72.52 21.57 5.91
Reading 008 74.36 19.21 6.43
Reading 009 68.60 23.35 8.05
Reading 010 73.18 20.78 6.04
Reading 011 71.73 21.23 7.04
Reading 012 78.37 17.35 4.28
Reading 013 69.51 22.62 7.87
Reading 014 76.00 18.99 5.02
Reading 015 66.58 25.05 8.37
Reading 016 72.74 21.34 5.92
Reading 017 67.09 24.51 8.40
Reading 018 72.74 23.33 7.91

% of resident population
MSOA Very Good Good Fair Bad Very Bad
Reading 001 49.40 36.90 10.60 2.60 0.50
Reading 002 57.30 32.10 8.60 1.50 0.40
Reading 003 52.50 33.00 11.10 2.70 0.70
Reading 004 50.10 35.40 10.90 2.80 0.80
Reading 005 50.10 36.50 10.80 2.10 0.60
Reading 006 45.90 35.40 12.90 4.20 1.60
Reading 007 50.40 37.00 9.60 2.30 0.70
Reading 008 49.20 36.00 11.30 2.60 0.80
Reading 009 43.80 36.90 14.10 4.00 1.20
Reading 010 53.30 35.40 8.30 2.50 0.60
Reading 011 52.90 35.20 8.60 2.60 0.70
Reading 012 58.10 31.90 7.60 1.90 0.50
Reading 013 47.00 35.30 12.10 4.20 1.40
Reading 014 54.50 35.30 7.80 2.00 0.40
Reading 015 42.90 37.30 14.20 4.40 1.10
Reading 016 52.20 33.70 10.90 2.70 0.60
Reading 017 46.50 35.50 12.80 4.10 1.00
Reading 018 44.90 35.80 14.00 4.10 1.20
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